
H o p s t e i n e r  –  n e w s l e t t e r
n o v e m b e r  2 0 0 9

H o p  m a r k e t



world alpha acids production
We presented a first estimate of crop 2009 hop production at drinktec. At that time there was still some uncertainty regarding the actual crop size 
and alpha contents of crop 2009 hops. The figures are now clearer. Based on the updated crop size of 111.483 mt of hops there will be a total of 
approx. 9,942 mt of alpha acid available for the coming year.

The chart below shows clearly that the trend towards high alpha varieties has resulted in a further increase of the average  
alpha content. Although crop 2009 leaf hop production volume is slightly lower than crop 2008, alpha acid production has  
nevertheless increased.

We will give a  detailed report about the world beer market and alpha acid supply and demand in our Guidelines for Hop Buying 2009,  due to be 
published soon.

 
alpha values over time 1995 – 2009

 
Hopsteiner 

newsletter, november 2009

HOPSTEINER | n e w s l e t t e r

20091995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2005 *

Alpha Content in % 

2006 2007 2008

Bitter
Varieties

Unspecified
Varieties

Aroma
Varieties

Total
Average

08/09

 
 

 % share

 
 

Total Crop Quantities in mt

 

Aroma Varieties

Bitter Varieties

Rest

Total

 
 

Alpha Content in %

 
 

Alpha Amount in kg

 

Aroma Varieties

Bitter Varieties

Rest

Total

2006

41.7

57.8

0.5

100.0

2007

44.0

55.9

0.1

100.0

2008

42.4

57.5

0.1

100.0

2009*

36.7

63.2

0.0

100.0

2006

35,561

49,312

393

85,266

2007

40,187

51,143

89

91,418

2008

47,993

65,072

60

113,125

2009*

40,920

70,518

45

111,483

2006

1,366,462

5,288,465

24,680

6,679,607

2007

1,829,689

5,147,407

6,201

6,983,297

2008

2,411,412

7,332,155

4,657

9,748,225

2009*

2,062,298

7,876,709

2,928

9,941,935

2006

3.8

10.7

6.3

7.8

2007

4.6

10.1

7.0

7.6

2008

5.0

11.3

7.7

8.6

2009*

5.0

11.2

6.5

8.9


