HOPSTEINER – NEWSLETTER NOVEMBER 2009

HOP MARKET





World Alpha Acids Production

We presented a first estimate of crop 2009 hop production at drinktec. At that time there was still some uncertainty regarding the actual crop size and alpha contents of crop 2009 hops. The figures are now clearer. Based on the updated crop size of 111.483 mt of hops there will be a total of approx. 9,942 mt of alpha acid available for the coming year.

The chart below shows clearly that the trend towards high alpha varieties has resulted in a further increase of the average alpha content. Although crop 2009 leaf hop production volume is slightly lower than crop 2008, alpha acid production has nevertheless increased.

We will give a detailed report about the world beer market and alpha acid supply and demand in our Guidelines for Hop Buying 2009, due to be published soon.

	Total Crop Quantities in mt			
	2006	2007	2008	2009*
Aroma Varieties	35,561	40,187	47,993	40,920
Bitter Varieties	49,312	51,143	65,072	70,518
Rest	393	89	60	45
Total	85,266	91,418	113,125	111,483

% share				
2006	2007	2008	2009*	
41.7	44.0	42.4	36.7	
57.8	55.9	57.5	63.2	
0.5	0.1	0.1	0.0	
100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	

Alpha Amount in kg				
	2006	2007	2008	2009*
Aroma Varieties	1,366,462	1,829,689	2,411,412	2,062,298
Bitter Varieties	5,288,465	5,147,407	7,332,155	7,876,709
Rest	24,680	6,201	4,657	2,928
Total	6,679,607	6,983,297	9,748,225	9,941,935

Alpha Content in %			
2006	2007	2008	2009*
3.8	4.6	5.0	5.0
10.7	10.1	11.3	11.2
6.3	7.0	7.7	6.5
7.8	7.6	8.6	8.9

Alpha Values over time 1995 – 2009



HOPSTEINER